

**IP** Australia

# CERTIFICATE OF GRANT INNOVATION PATENT

## Patent number: 2020102058

The Commissioner of Patents has granted the above patent on 30 September 2020, and certifies that the below particulars have been registered in the Register of Patents.

#### Name and address of patentee(s):

Muruganandam D of Plot No.28, Jagajeeva Ram Nagar, Selai Yur (Post) Chennai TamilNadu, India

Jayapriya J of Plot No.28, Jagajeeva Ram Nagar, Selai Yur (Post) Chennai TamilNadu, India

Panyam Vuppu Gopi Krishna Rao of H.No: 6-73/A, Leela Krishna Nivas Panyam, Kurnool (District) Andhra Pradesh, India

Sathiyagnanam A.P of Associate Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering, Annamalai University Annamalainagar TamilNadu, India

Ngangbam Phalguni Singh of Assistant Professor, Department of ECE, Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation, (KI Deemed to be University) Vaddeswaram Andhra Pradesh India

Kumaran Bharatheedasan of Old No74 / New No 363, Bharatheedasan Street, Mamallan Nagar Kanchipuram TamilNadu, India

Senthilkumar B of Sri Sai Saileja Builders, Plot No 18, Door No.S2, 2nd Floor, Lakshmi Street, Uma Nagar, Perungalathur Chennai TamilNadu, India

Sivashanmugam Rajagopal of Plot 1460,3rd Street, Ram Nagar North, Madipakkam Chennai TamilNadu, India

Kumaran Palani of Associate Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering, Wolaita Sodo University Wolaita Sodo Ethiopia

Sadhasivam Rajesh of C-11 Anand Square, Govindan Road, West Mambalam Chennai TamilNadu, India

#### Title of invention:

MULTI-FUNCTIONAL STORAGE BOTTLE WITH DEFORMABLE SPOON POSITIONING

## Name of inventor(s):

D., Muruganandam; J., Jayapriya; Rao, Panyam Vuppu Gopi Krishna; A.P, Sathiyagnanam; Singh, Ngangbam Phalguni; Bharatheedasan, Kumaran; B., Senthilkumar; Rajagopal, Sivashanmugam; Palani, Kumaran and Rajesh, Sadhasivam

#### Term of Patent:

Eight years from 31 August 2020

NOTE: This Innovation Patent cannot be enforced unless and until it has been examined by the Commissioner of Patents and a Certificate of Examination has been issued. See sections 120(1A) and 129A of the Patents Act 1990, set out on the reverse of this document.



Dated this 30<sup>th</sup> day of September 2020

**Commissioner of Patents** 

PATENTS ACT 1990 The Australian Patents Register is the official record and should be referred to for the full details pertaining to this IP Right.

This data, for application number 2020102058, is current as of 2021-09-12 21:00 AEST

## Extracts from the Patents Act, 1990

Sec 128Application for relief from unjustified threats(1)Where a person, by means of circulars, advertisements or otherwise, threatens a person with infringement proceedings or other similar proceedings a person aggrieved may apply to a prescribed court, or to another court having jurisdiction to hear and determine the application, for:(a)a declaration that the threats are unjustifiable; and an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and threats.(b)an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and threats.(2)Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application.Sec 129AThreats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent and courts power to grant relief.
<ul> <li>Where a person, by means of circulars, advertisements or otherwise, threatens a person with infringement proceedings or other similar proceedings a person aggrieved may apply to a prescribed court, or to another court having jurisdiction to hear and determine the application, for:         <ul> <li>(a) a declaration that the threats are unjustifiable; and</li> <li>(b) an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and</li> <li>(c) the recovery of any damages sustained by the applicant as a result of the threats.</li> </ul> </li> <li>(2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application.</li> <li>Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>(a) a declaration that the threats are unjustifiable; and</li> <li>(b) an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and</li> <li>(c) the recovery of any damages sustained by the applicant as a result of the threats.</li> <li>(2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application.</li> <li>Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>(c) the recovery of any damages sustained by the applicant as a result of the threats.</li> <li>(2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application.</li> <li>Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>threats.</li> <li>(2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application.</li> <li>Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent</li> </ul>
Sec 129AThreats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
and courts power to grant relief.
Certain threats of infringement proceedings are always unjustifiable.
(1) If:
(a) a person:
(i) has applied for an innovation patent, but the application has not been
determined; or
(ii) has an innovation patent that has not been certified; and
(b) the person, by means of circulars, advertisements or otherwise, threatens a
person with infringement proceedings or other similar proceedings in respect of
the patent applied for, or the patent, as the case may be;
then, for the purposes of an application for relief under section 128 by the
person threatened, the threats are unjustifiable.
Courts power to grant relief in respect of threats made by the applicant for an innovation patent or the
patentee of an uncertified innovation patent
<ul> <li>If an application under section 128 for relief relates to threats made in respect</li> <li>of an innovation patent that has not been certified or an application for an</li> <li>innovation patent, the court may grant the application the relief applied for.</li> </ul>
Courts power to grant relief in respect of threats made by the patentee of certified innovation patent
(3) If an application under section 128 for relief relates to threats made in respect
of a certified innovation patent, the court may grant the applicant the relief
applied for unless the respondent satisfies the court that the acts about which
the threats were made infringed, or would infringe, a claim that is not shown by
the applicant to be invalid.
Schedule 1 Dictionary
certified, in respect of an innovation patent other than in section 19, means a
certificate of examination issued by the Commissioner under paragraph

101E(e) in respect of the patent